Recordation Services

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
ments or copy thereof.	
ving party(ics)	
RTICIPATIONS	
la Patrouille de	
eville sur Mer	
es) attached?	
No	
ions and patents involved:	
S40.00	
harged to deposit account	
-01 <u>20</u>	-

RECORDATION OF THE PROPERTY OF	ON FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
11	TENTS ONLY
- ·	demarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics)
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	Name: SIDEL PARTICIPATIONS
Christophe DOUDEMENT	No. Bibbi
	Address: Avenue de la Patrouille de
	France
. (;) =#==#cd2	76930 Octeville sur Mer
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	France
. O	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?
✓ Assignment Merger	│ □ Yes
Security Agreement Change of N	Name
Other: Execution Date: December 8, 2006	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
Application number(s) of patent number(s)	to consider date of the application is:
This document is being filed with a new application, th	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
11/631,415	🗖 🔽 Na
11/631,415	Additional numbers attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
	Additional includes additional and patents involved:
11/631,415 Nume and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Nume and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00466 	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573 BC 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573 BC 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Certificate of Transmission

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 2, 2007.

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS,		
	DOUDEMENT Christop	he
		in .
hereafter refe	rred to as "applicant(s)", ha	ave invented certain new and useful improvements in
Preform-hea	<u>ting furnace comprising</u>	a member for controlling the movement of a heating
means betwe	oon indexed positions	
(a)	for which an application f	or a United States patent was filed on
	January 3, 2007, A	pplication Nott/631,415,
(p)	for which an application f	for a United States patent was executed on
		TIONE
WHE	REAS, <u>SIDEL PARTICIPA</u>	uille de France - 76930 Octeville sur Mer - France,
whose addre	ess is <u>Avenue de la Patrol</u>	", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to the s	:	sideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt
	حمادت د	r good and valuable consideration, opposition,
	. 11ind 01	PM transfer ()UIO Salo assisting (a)
	tilltall Chaden	is and the entire hulls, buy and """.
		ara in the United States, for its see and
the use an	ented as fully and entirely	y as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this
assignmen	olicant(s) hereby authori;	ze(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
Trademark	ks to issue said United Stat	tes patents to said assignee(s).
Date <u>09</u>	3/12/06	(signature) DOUDEMENT Christophe
Date	,	(signature)
Date		(signature)
Date		(signature)
Date	1	(signature)